Borough of North Plainfield Minor Toilet Room Improvements: Vermeule Mansion, Vermeule Community Center, & North Plainfield Library 614 Greenbrook Road & 6 Rockview Avenue

LEGAL NOTICE

Borough of North Plainfield, Somerset County, New Jersey Proposals for Minor Toilet Room Improvements

Addendum A01 (06/16/22): The deadline time to receive proposals has been extended and the legal notice has been amended as follows:

Sealed Proposals for the **Minor Toilet Room Improvements** project will be received at the Borough of North Plainfield Municipal Building, 263 Somerset Street, North Plainfield, New Jersey, on or before **June 30, 2022, 1:00 P.M.** prevailing time, at which time and place they will be publicly opened and read aloud.